
OTIS - Children's Care Licensing Program 

Agencies by licensing coordinator 
Jorge Pelinski Holly Ivey Irvin Minten, M.S.W. Tom Heidt Robin Duval Ed Wyller Mary Torres Aubrey Kelly Todd Cooley Jeff Minden 
jorge.l.pelinski@odhsoha.oregon.gov holly.r.ivey@odhsoha.oregon.gov irvin.minten@odhsoha.oregon.gov tom.heidt@odhsoha.oregon.gov robin.m.duval@odhsoha.oregon.gov edward.wyller@odhsoha.oregon.gov mary.torres@odhsoha.oregon.gov aubrey.j.kelly@odhsoha.oregon.gov todd.cooley@odhsoha.oregon.gov jeffrey.e.minden@odhsoha.oregon.gov 
503-480-9530 503-979-7411 503-428-1355 503-480-4825 503-559-2954 503-383-5763 503-798-5300 503-602-8913 971-304-5112 971-301-1674 

A Village for One (RC) A Family for Every Child (AA) Community Counseling Solutions (SH) Adoptions of Southern OR (AA) Affect Youth Services (RC) Klamath County Juvenile Dept. (RC) ADAPT (RC) J Bar J Ranch (RC, FC, SH) Drew Horowitz and Associates (STS) Embark BH-Calo (RC) 

Albertina Kerr (RC) Adoptions Northwest Inc. (AA) Lincoln County Juvenile Dept (SH) America World Adoptions (AA) Center For Human Development (DT) Trillium (DT, RC) Clarvida-Maple Star (FC) Janus (SH, RC) LifeWorks NW (DT) GOBHI (FC) 

Connections365 (RC) Agape Adoptions (AA) St. Mary's of Medford (ABS) Boys & Girls Aid (SH, AA, FC) Delphian School (ABS) Wy' East Mtn. Academy (ABS) Douglas County Juvenile Dept (RC) Mother Theresa (SH) Looking Glass (RC, SH) Kairos (FC, SH) 

Hearts with a Mission (SH) All God's Children (AA) The Next Door Inc. (FC, DT, RC) Hearts of Fire – Adoptions (AA) Family Solutions (RC, DT, FC) Yamhill Com. Action Partner (FC) Jasper Mountain (RC) Nexus Family Healing (RC) Mental Health for Children (DT) Madrona Recovery (RC) 

Homestead (RC, SH) Cascadia Health (SH) Youth Unlimited (FC) Kidspire (AA) Jackson County Juvenile Dept. (RC) KBBH (DT, RC) Out-of-state and CPI Northwest Youth Discovery (RC) New Avenues for Youth (SH) 

IYS (SH) CCS - Mid-Valley (SH) Open Adoptions (AA) NARA (RC) MWVCA (SH) Specialized Supports NW (SH) Right Direction Corp (STS, SH) Parrott Creek (RC) 

Josephine County Juvenile Dept (RC) Choice Adoptions (AA) Tree of Life Adoptions (AA) Oregon Community Program (FC) Milo Adventist Academy (ABS) Youth Progress Association (FC) Secure Transport Agencies (STS) Team Bailey (RC) 

Morrison (DT, FC, RC) Holt Adoptions (AA) Professional Therapeutic Com. Network (RC) Polk Adolescent Day Treatment. (DT) Washington County Juvenile Dept (RC) 

Polk County Youth Services (RC) Integrity Home Studies (AA) Rimrock Trails Treatment Services (RC) Youth Rising (SH) 

Jackson Street Youth Shelter (SH) St Mary's Home for Boys (RC) . 

. Lane County Youth Services (RC) . 

Marion County Juvenile Dept. (RC) 

Old Mill School, Inc. (DT) 

Oregon Episcopal School (ABS) 

West Linn Clementine (RC) 

Youth Empowerment Shelter (SH) 

10/21/2025 

Key to agency type: 

DT - Day Treatment 

FC - Foster Care 

RC - Residential Care 

AA - Adoption Agency 

OYP - Outdoor Youth Program 

TBS - Therapeutic Boarding School 

ABS - Academic Boarding School 

SH - Shelter 
STS - Secure Transportation Services 
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